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Projects/Observers/Receivers: VLBI-Projects:
66-17: Spitler, Ofek, Champion et al. (P210-7)
07-19: Spitler, Keane, Kramer (P210-7)
96-17: Kerp, Winkel, Lenz etal. (P210-7) BK221 = 89-18: Kim et al.
22-19: McKee, Freire, Kramer et al. (P210-7)
93-18: Kou, Yuan, K. Liu (P210-7)
106-18: Kalinova, Colombo, Winkel et al. (P210-7)
74-18: Noutsos, Eatough, Desvignes et al. (P210-7, S45)
08-19: Gong et al. (S20)

13-18, 65-18,

Observing Modes:

73-18:
Angelakis, Myserlis et al. (SFK)

Pulsar
VLBI

Continuum
Spektroscopy

W = Maintenance / Wartung

For any publications based on observations with the Effelsberg 100-m telescope please use the following acknowledgement:
Based on observations with the 100-m telescope of the MPIfR (Max-Planck-Institut fiir Radioastronomie) at Effelsberg.
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project whose observer is responsible for the ,weather decision”

* =

02257 301 155

MJD

58666

58667

58668

58669

58670

58671

58672

58673

58674

58675

58676

58677

58678

58679



	Plan

